2017 ISWGA Tournament

Flight Winners

The Legends Golf Club

Championship Flight

1st Net Laura Woszczynski

2nd Net Karen Phillips

3rd Net Mary Anne Heishman

4th Net Laura Morris
1st Gross Lynette McCarty
2nd Gross Peggy Taylor
3rd Gross Carla Windisch
4th Gross Jody Ault

1st Flight

1st Net C.J. Houston

2nd Net Julie Miller

3rd Net Jeri Mitchell

4th Net Marian Jones
1st Gross Christina Wagner
2nd Gross JanettMarie Braun
3rd Gross Vicki DeHaai
4th Gross Celeste Hook

2nd Flight

1st Net Clare Rich

2nd Net Jan Shirrell

3rd Net Lynn Hardin

4th Net Ruth Koelmel
1st Gross Karen Hurley
2nd Gross Wanda Cooney
3rd Gross Cinda Brown
4th Gross Nancy Perez

3rd Flight

1st Net Patricia Reynolds
2nd Net Connie Dawson
3rd Net Patricia Fischer
4th Net Michele Paris

1st Gross Joan Kuntz

2nd Gross Joanne Emberton

3rd Gross Joyce Lesh

4th Gross Bev Carnes

Gross Net

253 214
260 218
261 219
276 222
240 213
245 215
252 234
255 237

Gross Net

271 205
273 207
281 215
284 215
268 211
270 234
271 229
271 226

Gross Net

284 209
293 218
287 221
285 222
276 219
278 233
279 234
282 237

Gross Net

296 197
306 222
298 223
297 225
288 213
292 229
293 236
293 239

4th Flight
1st Net Diane Ross

2nd Net Debbie Shoemaker

3rd Net Bonnie Raisch
4th Net Suzy Curran
1st Gross Sonja Aghabekian
2nd Gross Betty Sanderson
3rd Gross Tammy Wiggins
4th Gross Jane Freeman

5th Flight

1st Net Kay Chagares
2nd Net Sharon Locke
3rd Net Susie Emberton
4th Net Pat Boardman
1st Gross Kathleen Huber
2nd Gross Karen Almon
3rd Gross Debbie Cummins
4th Gross Donna Rhodes

6th Flight

1st Net Joy Abernathy
2nd Net Donna Spears
3rd Net Shirley DeVasher
4th Net Barbie Wilson
1st Gross Marcia Prosser
2nd Gross Janice Halloran
3rd Gross Sandee Wiegman
4th Gross Sandie Baker

Gross Net

304 214
305 215
319 217
308 218
300 222
301 223
301 250
304 241

Gross Net

325 217
320 224
316 226
316 235
311 236
313 226
314 239
315 240

Gross Net

353 221
341 227
361 232
346 235
329 245
333 225
334 259
335 239



2017 ISWGA Tournament Final Results The Legends Golf Club

Championship Flight 16 cp ey 2a) 202t oy oroe "N

Jo Lyons, Dyes Walk 13 90 81 171 0 0 0

Lynette McCarty, Dyes Walk 9 78 83 161 79 240 213 1st Gross
Peggy Taylor, Otis Park 10 89 78 167 78 245 215 2nd Gross
Carla Windisch, Dyes Walk 6 80 86 166 86 252 234 3rd Gross
Laura Woszczynski, Harrison 13 84 85 169 84 253 214 1stNet
Jody Ault, Brookwood 6 83 84 167 88 255 237 4th Gross
Alison Brown, Eagle Creek 9 87 87 174 82 256 229

Jackie Raftree, Coyote Creek 9 92 85 177 80 257 230

Karen Phillips, Valle Vista 14 83 91 174 86 260 218 2nd Net

Mary Anne Heishman, Eagle 14 90 85 175 86 261 219 3rd Net
Bonnie Wohlford, Dyes Walk 13 91 90 181 85 266 227

Cookie English, CCI 10 86 91 177 89 266 236

Vicky Snyder, Liberty 15 89 91 180 93 273 228

Marla Rieck, Smock 14 85 93 178 95 273 231

Gail Risser, Dyes Walk 17 96 81 177 98 275 224

Laura Morris, EWGA 18 88 88 176 100 276 222 4th Net
1st Flight 20 HCP 52; %21?/ ér?azg Sra(i/ Grc?ssD ayNet

Karen Nally, Hillview 14 92 90 182 0 0 0

Christina Wagner, Smock 19 89 92 181 87 268 211 1stGross
JanettMarie Braun, GCI 12 88 94 182 88 270 234 2nd Gross
C.J. Houston, Dyes Walk 22 88 93 181 90 271 205 1stNet
Connie Marbach, Harrison Lake 18 94 89 183 88 271 217

Celeste Hook, Hillview 15 95 92 187 84 271 226 4th Gross
Vicki DeHaai, GCI 14 89 97 186 85 271 229 3rd Gross
Carolyn Brouwer, Bello Terra 17 96 89 185 87 272 221

Julie Miller, River Glen 22 91 93 184 89 273 207 2nd Net
Linda Hawk, GCI 12 91 96 187 88 275 239

Susie Woodward, Otis Park 19 94 93 187 89 276 219

Beth Orsay, Hillview 14 90 97 187 90 277 235

Joyce Gradley, Pine Valley 20 97 90 187 91 278 218

Patty Yeager, Dyes Walk 20 94 91 185 95 280 220

Jeri Mitchell, Dyes Walk 22 94 91 185 96 281 215 3rd Net
Kathy Roesener, Eagle Creek 18 98 87 185 97 282 228

Linda Root, Hartley Hills 14 89 93 182 100 282 240

Joan Belschwender, Hawk's 15 99 88 187 96 283 238

Kathryn Maxwell, Martinsville 15 96 91 187 96 283 238
Marian Jones, West Lafayette 23 92 90 182 102 284 215 4th Net



2017 ISWGA Tournament Final Results The Legends Golf Club

2nd Flight 19 HCP IZ1):§/ %21?/ érl?)gg 823/ Gr(?ssDayNet

Missy Krempp, Sultan's Run 20 93 101 194 0 0 0

Karen Hurley, Dyes Walk 19 98 90 188 88 276 219 1stGross
Wanda Cooney, EWGA 15 95 93 188 90 278 233 2nd Gross
Cinda Brown, Antler Pointe 15 98 90 188 91 279 234 3rd Gross
Nancy Perez, Forest Hills 15 93 95 188 94 282 237 4th Gross
Clare Rich, Dyes Walk 25 97 97 194 90 284 209 1stNet
Vikki Kramer, Eagle Creek 13 95 96 191 93 284 245

Ruth Koelmel, Antler Pointe 21 90 99 189 96 285 222 4th Net
Fran Skillman, Martinsville 16 96 94 190 95 285 237

Sherry Harding, Bear Chase 17 90 100 190 96 286 235

Carol Avenson, Martinsville 17 94 96 190 96 286 235

Lynn Hardin, Hawk's Tail 22100 94 194 93 287 221 3rd Net
Jina Clark, Dyes Walk 17 95 97 192 97 289 238

Dede Freeman, Bear Chase 19 97 97 194 98 292 235

Jan Shirrell, Dyes Walk 25 94 97 191 102 293 218 2nd Net
Judy Johnson, Brookwood 21 97 94 191 102 293 230

Sheila Nickle, Cascades 19 97 95 192 105 297 240

Cathy Garrison, West Lafayette 24 98 96 194 112 306 234

Tracy Zeller, Evansville 26 99 92 191 119 310 232

3rd Flight 16 HCP [1)§§/ [2)21?/ ér%?sl Sg/ Grc?ss[,) ayNet

Joan Kuntz, Brookwood 25 99 96 195 93 288 213 1st Gross
Joanne Emberton, Dyes Walk 21 89 108 197 95 292 229 2nd Gross
Joyce Lesh, Coyote Creek 19 98 101 199 94 293 236 3rd Gross
Bev Carnes, Brookwood 18101 96 197 96 293 239 4th Gross
Sara Moody, Bear Chase 16 99 100 199 94 293 245

Patricia Reynolds, West 33101 98 199 97 296 197 1st Net
Michele Paris, Hillview 24 99 99 198 99 297 225 4th Net
Patricia Fischer, Bello Terra 25 97 101 198 100 298 223 3rd Net
Linda Kelly, Brookwood 20 99 101 200 99 299 239

Jan Becker, Autumn Ridge 18 96 102 198 101 299 245

Peggy Myers, River Glen 23 95 103 198 103 301 232

Lori Gehring, Brookwood 17 94 101 195 106 301 250

Linda Griffith, Coyote Creek 26 103 98 201 102 303 225

Kathy Hanes, Hawk's Tail 26 99 101 200 104 304 226

Connie Dawson, Valle Vista 28 97 102 199 107 306 222 2nd Net

Kathy Sell, Autumn Ridge 25101 99 200 107 307 232



2017 ISWGA Tournament

Final Results

The Legends Golf Club

4th Flight 16 HCP IZ1):§/ %21?/ érl?)gg 823/ Gr(?ssDayNet

Sonja Aghabekian, Coyote 26 98 104 202 98 300 222 1st(Gross
Betty Sanderson, West 26 100 102 202 99 301 223 2nd Gross
Tammy Wiggins, Hawk's Talil 17 99 104 203 98 301 250 3rd Gross
Diane Ross, West Lafayette 30107 98 205 99 304 214 1stNet
Jane Freeman, Cascades 21 95 110 205 99 304 241 4th Gross
Debbie Shoemaker, Dyes Walk 30108 96 204 101 305 215 2nd Net
Alanna O'Connor, Hillview 29 107 98 205 102 307 220

Suzy Curran, Coyote Crssg 30 97 105 202 106 308 218 4th Net
Carolyn Gibson, Valle Vista 23106 100 206 103 309 240

Jan George, Coyote Creek 22110 97 207 102 309 243

Karen Kirby, Harrison Lake 26 105 103 208 104 312 234

Loma Doerstler, Hartley Hills 24104 106 210 102 312 240

Lu Pelsor, Valle Vista 23102 107 209 105 314 245

Bonnie Raisch, Liberty 34103 106 209 110 319 217 3rd Net
Lori Bickel, Coyote Creek 24 102 107 209 112 321 249

Charline Avey, EWGA 29104 102 206 118 324 237

Sth Flight 16 HCP 52; %21?/ ér?azg Sra(i/ Grg’ssDayNet

Kathleen Huber, Bello Terra 25106 105 211 100 311 236 1st Gross
Karen Almon, West Lafayette 29 108 104 212 101 313 226 2nd Gross
Debbie Cummins, Liberty 25113 99 212 102 314 239 3rd Gross
Donna Rhodes, River Glen 25111 101 212 103 315 240 4th Gross
Susie Emberton, Smock 30109 106 215 101 316 226 3rd Net
Pat Boardman, Bello Terra 27 107 108 215 101 316 235 4th Net
Vicki DeMao, Forest Hills 26 103 116 219 98 317 239

Rachelle Brand, Coyote Crssg 23 106 105 211 108 319 250

Sharon Locke, Liberty 32108 103 211 109 320 224 2nd Net
Judy Donovan, Valle Vista 21106 113 219 102 321 258

Lu Boehle, West Lafayette 28 102 109 211 111 322 238

Kay Chagares, Forest Hills 36 107 112 219 106 325 217 1st Net
Linda Reuille, Brookwood 31110 106 216 112 328 2835

Barbara Newsom, GCI 31103 111 214 116 330 237

Charlene McGinley, Smock 32113 108 221 112 333 237

Lynne Kem, Hartley Hills 33106 111 217 118 335 236



2017 ISWGA Tournament

Final Results

The Legends Golf Club

6th Flight 15

Marcia Prosser, Hillview
Janice Halloran, Liberty
Sandee Wiegman, Brookwood
Sandie Baker, Liberty

Jeanne Sporre, Sycamore Hills
Alice French, Cascades
Donna Spears, Forest Hills
Martha O'Connor, Highland
Barbie Wilson, Dyes Walk
Judi O'Dell, Liberty

Joy Abernathy, Liberty

Shirley DeVasher, Dyes Walk
Linda Schroeder, Antler Pointe
Mary Lou Sherman, Highland
Rose Cross, EWGA

1st

HCP Day

28 108
36 120
25 113
32 114
32 111
31 119
38 110
30 117
37 118
35 116
44 123
43 126
37 132
41 128
41 127

2nd 2-Day 3rd
Day Gross Day Gross Net

118
108
123
111
119
110
127
111
113
125
116
119
112
118
134

226
228
236
225
230
229
237
228
231
241
239
245
244
246
261

103
105

98
110
108
110
104
117
115
111
114
116
119
124
134

3-Day

329
333
334
335
338
339
341
345
346
352
353
361
363
370
395

245
225
259
239
242
246
227
255
235
247
221
232
252
247
272

1st Gross
2nd Gross
3rd Gross
4th Gross

2nd Net

4th Net

1st Net
3rd Net



ISWGA Tournament 2017 4-Lady Team Play The Legends Golf Club

Dye's Walk CC 335 1st Place West Lafayette GCC 391
Lynette McCarty 78 Marian Jones 92
Carla Windisch 80 Cathy Garrison 98
C.J. Houston 88 Betty Sanderson 100
Joanne Emberton 89 Patricia Reynolds 101

Eagle Creek GC 370 Smock GC 396
Alison Brown 87 Marla Rieck 85
Mary Anne Heishman 90 Christina Wagner 89
Vikki Kramer 95 Susie Emberton 109
Kathy Roesener 98 Charlene McGinley 113

GC of Indiana 371 Hawk's Tail 397
JanettMarie Braun 88 Joan Belschwender 99
Vicki DeHaai 89 Kathy Hanes 99
Linda Hawk 91 Tammy Wiggins 99
Barbara Newsom 103 Lynn Hardin 100

Brookwood GC 373 Bello Terra GC 406
Jody Ault 83 Carolyn Brouwer 96
Lori Gehring 94 Patricia Fischer 97
Judy Johnson 97 Kathleen Huber 106
Linda Kelly 99 Pat Boardman 107

Hillview CC 376 Forest Hills CC 413
Beth Orsay 90 Nancy Perez 93
Karen Nally 92 Vicki DeMao 103
Celeste Hook 95 Kay Chagares 107
Michele Paris 99 Donna Spears 110

Valle Vista GC 388 Liberty CC 413
Karen Phillips 83 Vicky Snyder 89
Connie Dawson 97 Bonnie Raisch 103
Lu Pelsor 102 Sharon Locke 108
Judy Donovan 106 Debbie Cummins 113

Coyote Creek GC 390 EWGA Central Indiana 414
Jackie Raftree 92 Laura Morris 88
Joyce Lesh 98 Wanda Cooney 95
Sonja Aghabekian 98 Charline Avey 104

Lori Bickel 102 Rose Cross 127



ISWGA Tournament 2017 2-Lady Team Play The Legends Golf Club

Harrison Lake CC 178 1st Place Highland GCC 245
Laura Woszczynski 84 Martha O'Connor 117
Connie Marbach 94 Mary Lou Sherman 128

Otis Park GC 183
Peggy Taylor 89
Susie Woodward 94

River Glen CC 186
Julie Miller 91
Peggy Myers 95

Bear Chase GC 187
Sherry Harding 90
Dede Freeman 97

Antler Pointe GC 188
Ruth Koelmel 90
Cinda Brown 98

Martinsville GC 190
Carol Avenson 94
Kathryn Maxwell 96

Cascades GC 192
Jane Freeman 95
Sheila Nickle 97

Hartley Hills CC 193
Linda Root 89
Loma Doerstler 104

Autumn Ridge GC 197
Jan Becker 96
Kathy Sell 101

Coyote Crossing GC 203

Suzy Curran 97
Rachelle Brand 106



ISWGA Tournament 2017 Putts The Legends Golf Club
Jan Shirrell 26 1st Carolyn Brouwer 33 Diane Ross 36
Lu Boehle 27 Connie Dawson 33 Jan George 36
Carla Windisch 29 Cookie English 33 Joan Kuntz 36
Lynette McCarty 29 Gail Risser 33 Kathy Sell 36
Marian Jones 29 Joan Belschwender 33 Laura Woszczynski 36
Ruth Koelmel 29 Lori Bickel 33 Linda Schroeder 36
Susie Woodward 29 Patricia Fischer 33 Lu Pelsor 36
Bonnie Wohlford 30 Sonja Aghabekian 33 Lynne Kem 36
Debbie Shoemaker 30 Alice French 34 Vicki DeMao 36
Jody Ault 30 Barbie Wilson 34 Wanda Cooney 36
Linda Kelly 30 Carolyn Gibson 34 Jane Freeman 37
Marla Rieck 30 Charline Avey 34 Lori Gehring 37
Mary Anne Heishman 30 Judy Donovan 34 Sandee Wiegman 37
Patty Yeager 30 Judy Johnson 34 Sara Moody 37
Peggy Taylor 30 Kathryn Maxwell 34 Vicky Snyder 37
Sherry Harding 30 Kathy Roesener 34 Jan Becker 38
Beth Orsay 31 Linda Hawk 34 Martha O'Connor 38
Carol Avenson 31 Loma Doerstler 34 Sandie Baker 38
Dede Freeman 31 Marcia Prosser 34 Vikki Kramer 38
Jackie Raftree 31 Suzy Curran 34 Jeanne Sporre 39
JanettMarie Braun 31 Barbara Newsom 35 Karen Kirby 39
Laura Morris 31 Bev Carnes 35 Linda Reuille 39
Peggy Myers 31 C.J. Houston 35 Rose Cross 39
Tracy Zeller 31 Cathy Garrison 35 Susie Emberton 39
Christina Wagner 32 Celeste Hook 35 Janice Halloran 40
Clare Rich 32 Connie Marbach 35 Joy Abernathy 40
Donna Rhodes 32 Debbie Cummins 35 Donna Spears 41
Jeri Mitchell 32 Fran Skillman 35 Mary Lou Sherman 41
Jina Clark 32 Judi O'Dell 35 Shirley DeVasher 41
Jo Lyons 32 Julie Miller 35 Charlene McGinley 42
Joanne Emberton 32 Karen Almon 35
Joyce Gradley 32 Kathleen Huber 35
Joyce Lesh 32 Kathy Hanes 35
Karen Hurley 32 Kay Chagares 35
Karen Nally 32 Linda Root 35
Karen Phillips 32 Lynn Hardin 35
Linda Griffith 32 Michele Paris 35
Missy Krempp 32 Nancy Perez 35
Pat Boardman 32 Rachelle Brand 35
Patricia Reynolds 32 Sheila Nickle 35
Sharon Locke 32 Tammy Wiggins 35
Vicki DeHaai 32 Alanna O'Connor 36
Alison Brown 33 Bonnie Raisch 36
Betty Sanderson 33 Cinda Brown 36



2017 2-Day Low Gross

The Legends Golf Club

ISWGA Tournament
Lynette McCarty 161 Medalist
Carla Windisch 166
Peggy Taylor 167
Jody Ault 167 SSGross
Laura Woszczynski 169

$ Jo Lyons 171 SS

£ Karen Phillips 174

o Alison Brown 174

‘@ Mary Anne Heishman 175

g Laura Morris 176

? Gail Risser 177
Cookie English 177 SS
Jackie Raftree 177
Marla Rieck 178
Vicky Snyder 180
Bonnie Wohlford 181
C.J. Houston 181 SS
Christina Wagner 181
Marian Jones 182
Karen Nally 182 SS
Linda Root 182 SS
JanettMarie Braun 182
Connie Marbach 183 Leg
Julie Miller 184
Jeri Mitchell 185
Patty Yeager 185
Kathy Roesener 185
Carolyn Brouwer 185 SS
Vicki DeHaai 186
Joyce Gradley 187 Leg
Susie Woodward 187
Celeste Hook 187
Joan Belschwender 187
Kathryn Maxwell 187
Beth Orsay 187
Linda Hawk 187 SS
Karen Hurley 188 SS
Wanda Cooney 188
Cinda Brown 188 SS
Nancy Perez 188 SS
Ruth Koelmel 189 Leg
Carol Avenson 190
Sherry Harding 190
Fran Skillman 190 SS

Tracy Zeller

Jan Shirrell

Judy Johnson
Vikki Kramer
Sheila Nickle
Jina Clark

Clare Rich

Cathy Garrison
Lynn Hardin
Missy Krempp
Dede Freeman
Joan Kuntz

Lori Gehring
Joanne Emberton
Bev Carnes
Patricia Fischer
Michele Paris
Peggy Myers
Jan Becker
Patricia Reynolds
Connie Dawson
Joyce Lesh

Sara Moody
Kathy Hanes
Kathy Sell

Linda Kelly

Linda Griffith
Suzy Curran
Sonja Aghabekian
Betty Sanderson
Tammy Wiggins
Debbie Shoemaker
Diane Ross
Alanna O'Connor
Jane Freeman
Charline Avey
Carolyn Gibson
Jan George
Karen Kirby
Bonnie Raisch
Lori Bickel

Lu Pelsor

Loma Doerstler
Sharon Locke

191
191 SS
191 SS
191
192 SS
192 SS
194
194 SS
194 SS
194
194 SS
195 Leg
195
197 Leg
197
198 SS
198
198
198
199 SS
199 SS
199 SS
199 SS
200 SS
200 SS
200 SS
201 SS
202 Leg
202
202 SS
203
204 SS
205
205
205
206 SS
206 Leg
207 SS
208 SS
209 Leg
209
209
210 SS
211 SS

Lu Boehle
Kathleen Huber
Rachelle Brand
Karen Almon
Debbie Cummins
Donna Rhodes
Barbara Newsom
Susie Emberton
Pat Boardman
Linda Reuille
Lynne Kem

Kay Chagares
Vicki DeMao
Judy Donovan
Charlene McGinley
Sandie Baker
Marcia Prosser
Janice Halloran
Martha O'Connor
Alice French
Jeanne Sporre
Barbie Wilson
Sandee Wiegman
Donna Spears
Joy Abernathy
Judi O'Dell

Linda Schroeder
Shirley DeVasher
Mary Lou Sherman
Rose Cross

211
211 SS
211
212 Leg
212
212 SS
214 Leg
215 SS
215 Leg
216 SS
217
219
219 SS
219
221 Leg
225 SS
226 Leg
228 Leg
228
229
230
231
236 SS
237
239 SS
241 SS
244 SS
245 Leg
246 SS
261 SS



ISWGA Tournament

2017 2-Day Low Net

The Legends Golf Club

Patricia Reynolds
Marian Jones
C.J. Houston
Tracy Zeller
Laura Morris
Julie Miller

Jeri Mitchell

Jan Shirrell
Bonnie Raisch
Suzy Curran
Lynette McCarty
Laura Woszczynski
Gail Risser
Christina Wagner
Connie Dawson
Clare Rich
Debbie Shoemaker
Jo Lyons

Patty Yeager
Joan Kuntz
Diane Ross
Karen Phillips
Cathy Garrison
Peggy Taylor

133
136
137
139
140
140
141
141
141
142
143
143
143
143
143
144
144
145
145
145
145
146
146
147

Mary Anne Heishmani 47

Connie Marbach
Joyce Gradley
Ruth Koelmel
Alanna O'Connor
Sharon Locke
Kay Chagares
Patricia Fischer
Kathy Hanes
Charline Avey
Kathy Roesener
Susie Woodward
Judy Johnson
Linda Griffith
Marla Rieck
Vicky Snyder
Karen Hurley
Lynn Hardin
Michele Paris
Kathy Sell

147
147
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
149
149
149
149
150
150
150
150
150
150

Low Net Sonja Aghabekian

SS Net

SS
Leg Net
Leg

Leg

Leg

SS

SS

SS
SS

Betty Sanderson
Carolyn Brouwer
Lynne Kem

Joy Abernathy
Peggy Myers
Barbara Newsom
Carla Windisch
Karen Nally
Linda Root
Sheila Nickle
Missy Krempp
Karen Almon
Linda Reuille
Jody Ault

Bonnie Wohlford
Joanne Emberton
Lu Boehle

Susie Emberton
Alison Brown
Carol Avenson
Sherry Harding
Dede Freeman
Karen Kirby
Janice Halloran
Cookie English
Celeste Hook
Joan Belschwender
Kathryn Maxwell
Charlene McGinley
Barbie Wilson
JanettMarie Braun
Vicki DeHaai
Wanda Cooney
Cinda Brown
Nancy Perez
Fran Skillman
Jina Clark

Jackie Raftree
Beth Orsay
Shirley DeVasher
Linda Kelly
Carolyn Gibson
Lori Gehring

150
150
151
151
151
152
152
154
154
154
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
155
156
156
156
156
156
156
157
157
157
157
157
157
158
158
158
158
158
158
158
159
159
159
160
160
161

SS

SS

SS
SS

Leg

SS
SS

SS

Leg

SS
SS

SS

Leg

Bev Carnes
Joyce Lesh

Lori Bickel
Kathleen Huber
Pat Boardman
Sandie Baker
Donna Spears
Jan Becker
Loma Doerstler
Debbie Cummins
Donna Rhodes
Linda Hawk
Jane Freeman
Jan George

Lu Pelsor

Mary Lou Sherman
Vikki Kramer
Rachelle Brand
Jeanne Sporre
Sara Moody
Vicki DeMao
Alice French
Martha O'Connor
Tammy Wiggins
Marcia Prosser
Linda Schroeder
Judi O'Dell

Judy Donovan
Rose Cross
Sandee Wiegman

161
161
161
161
161
161
161
162
162
162
162
163
163
163
163
164
165
165
166
167
167
167
168
169
170
170
171
177
179
186

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS
SS

SS



